

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2022

Mohammad Sabir Abdul Rashid Shaikh... **Petitioner**
Versus
Chief Executive Officer,
Cantonment Board, Kirkee & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Niranjan A. Mogre, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 29, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that on the property of the petitioner illegal construction have been made. Even notice has been issued by the respondent No.1 for demolition of unauthorized construction, but no action is taken.

2. Issue notice to respondents returnable on **2nd February 2023.**

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)