

Digitally signed
by PALLAVI
MAHENDRA
WARGAONKAR
Date:
2024.09.09
12:35:56
+0530

Pallavi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2022**

Mohammad Sabir Abdul Rashid Shaikh ...Petitioner
Versus
Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board, ...Respondents
Kirkee and Ors.

Mr Sujay H. Gangal, i/by Niranjan A. Mogre for the Petitioner.
Mr Deepak Lad, a/w Nikhil Davare for the Respondent No.1.
Ms Rekha Musale for Respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14
and 18.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 6th September 2024

PC:-

- 1.** Ms. Rekha Musale, learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14 and 18 states that the Respondent Nos.4, 6, 7, 13, 15, 16, 17 and 19 have already expired. Therefore, if steps are required to be taken the Petitioner must take such steps on or before next date.
- 2.** The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that Mr. Sujay Gangal, learned counsel for the Petitioner states that steps would be taken regarding bringing on legal representatives on record.

3. Accordingly, list the matter on 11th October 2024 for “Directions/Disposal”. If no steps are taken, we will consider disposing of the matter for non-prosecution.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)