

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2022

Mohammad Sabir Abdul Rashid Shaikh ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board,  
Kirkee And Ors ...Respondents

None for the parties.

-----  
CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025.

P.C:

- 1 Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2 Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week from today.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]