

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2022

Mohammad Sabir Abdul Rashid ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Chief Executive Officer, Cantonment Board,RESPONDENT
Kirkee And Ors

Mr. Umang Mehta i/b. Niranjan Mogre, Adv for Petitioner

Mr. Deepak Lad, Adv for Respondent No.1

Smt. Manisha Devkar i/b. Rekha Musale, Adv for Respondent

Nos. 3,5,8,9,10,11,12 & 14

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : **1st April, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)